CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
23rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-86 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1(N) contain all changes from the original Tariff that are
in effect on the date hereof.
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Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
1 23rd* 7-179 2nd 7-215 Original
11 oth* 7-180 Original 7-216 Original
3 1st 7-181 Original 7-217 1st
7 1st 7-182 1st 7-218 1st
17 1st 7-183 Original 7-219 Original
17.1 Original 7-184 1st 7-220 Original
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38 1st 7-187 Original 7-223 Original
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4-10 6th* 7-201 1st 7-242 2nd*
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7-41 1st 7-203 Original 7-246 2nd*
7-123 1 7-204 Original 7-247 2nd*
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7-164 1 7-206 Original 7-249 2nd*
7-172 1 7-207 Original 7-250 2nd*
7-173 1 7-208 Original
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

3rd Revised Page 4-8
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-8

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Rates and Charges

4.7.1 End User Common Line (EUCL)

(A)

(B)

(©)

Monthly rates for Common Lines are as follows:

Residence, Single Line Business, and Centrex CO and CO Like Dormitory
Service

- Per Individual Line or Trunk

Primary Residence and

Single Line Business Rate Nonprimary Residence
Per Month Rate Per Month
Jurisdiction
Alabama $6.49 (1) $6.49 (1)
Missouri $5.81 (1) $5.81 (1)

Integrated Services Digital Network

- Per ISDN Service

Rate Per Month Rate Per Month
Per ISDN PRI Service Per ISDN BRI Service
Jurisdiction
Alabama $32.70 (1) $6.49 (1)
Missouri $29.25 (I) $5.81 (1)

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like Service

Per Individual Line or Trunk

Rate
Per Month

Jurisdiction
Alabama $6.54 (1)
Missouri $5.85 (I)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

100 CenturyLink Drive July 2, 2013

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(C)
(©)

(©)
(©)

(©)
(©)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 4-9
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-9

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7

*

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2012

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.7.1

©

End User Common Line (EUCL) (Cont'd)

Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

Monthly rates for Access Recovery Charge (ARC) are as follows:
- Per Line or Trunk, each
Primary Residence,
Non-Primary Residence and

Business Multi-line Business Single Line

Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate*

Alabama $2.00 (1) $1.00 (1)

Missouri $2.00 (1) $1.00 (1)
ISDN BRI ISDN PRI

Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate

Alabama $1.00 (1) $2.00 (1)

Missouri $1.00 (1) $2.00 (1)

The Residence, Non-Primary Residence and ISDN BRI ARC exchange specific (N)

rates apply to the following exchanges/companies:

CenturyTel of Northern Alabama

Ashland $0.31

Berry $0.41

Chulafinne $0.31

Delta $0.31

Double Springs $0.64

Fayette $0.41

Guin $0.41

Haleyville $0.64

Lineville $0.31

Massey $0.64

Notasulga $0.31

Phil Campbell $0.64

Rockford $0.39

Tallassee $0.31

Wadley $0.31

Winfield $0.41 (N)

The Residence, Non-Primary Residence and ISDN BRI ARC do not apply to the
following exchanges/companies:

CenturyTel of Northern Alabama, LLC

Fowl River
Grand Bay

Bayou La Batre
Dauphin Island

Irvington
Trussville

The ARC Charge does not apply to customers purchasing CenturyLink's Pure Broadband Bundle.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
6th Revised Page 4-10

Cancels 5th Revised Page 4-10
ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Percentage
4.7.2 Federal Universal Service Charge 15.1% (R)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 17, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive July 2, 2013
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS)

(1) Month-to-Month

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 7-238
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-238

- 10 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
Alabama $455.00 $53.00 (R) $0.00
Missouri $455.00 $53.00 (R) $0.00
Issued Under Transmittal No. 41
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:

June 17, 2013

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-239

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-239

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 20 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$590.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00
$590.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-240

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-240

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 30 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$615.00 $135.00 (R) $0.00
$615.00 $135.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-241

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-241

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 40 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$630.00 $159.00 (R) $0.00
$630.00 $159.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-242

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-242

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 50 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$660.00 $187.00 (R) $0.00
$660.00 $187.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-243

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-243

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 70 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$700.00 $229.00 (R) $0.00
$700.00 $229.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-244

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-244

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 100 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$825.00 $317.00 (R) $0.00
$825.00 $317.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-246

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-246

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 200 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$940.00 $381.00 (R) $0.00
$940.00 $381.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-247

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-247

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 300 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,045.00 $439.00 (R) $0.00
$1,045.00 $439.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-248

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-248

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 400 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,140.00 $493.00 (R) $0.00
$1,140.00 $493.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-249

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-249

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 500 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,475.00 $583.00 (R) $0.00
$1,475.00 $583.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-250

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-250

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 700 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,830.00 $731.00 (R) $0.00
$1,830.00 $731.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-251

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-251

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(1) Month-to-Month (Cont'd)

- 1000 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$2,225.00 $915.00 (R) $0.00
$2,225.00 $915.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-252

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-252

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year
- 10 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$390.00 $31.00 (R) $0.00
$390.00 $31.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-253

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-253

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 20 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$505.00 $63.00 (R) $0.00
$505.00 $63.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-254

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-254

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 30 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$525.00 $83.00 (R) $0.00
$525.00 $83.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-255

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-255

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 40 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$540.00 $99.00 (R) $0.00
$540.00 $99.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-256

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-256

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 50 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$565.00 $115.00 (R) $0.00
$565.00 $115.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-257

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-257

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 70 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$600.00 $141.00 (R) $0.00
$600.00 $141.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-258

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-258

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 100 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$710.00 $197.00 (R) $0.00
$710.00 $197.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-259

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-259

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 200 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$805.00 $237.00 (R) $0.00
$805.00 $237.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-260

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-260

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 300 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$895.00 $273.00 (R) $0.00
$895.00 $273.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-261

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-261

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 400 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$980.00 $307.00 (R) $0.00
$980.00 $307.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-262

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-262

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 500 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,265.00 $363.00 (R) $0.00
$1,265.00 $363.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-263

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-263

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 700 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,570.00 $457.00 (R) $0.00
$1,570.00 $457.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-264

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-264

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(2) 3Year (Contd)

- 1000 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,910.00 $571.00 (R) $0.00
$1,910.00 $571.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-265

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-265

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5Year
- 10 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$345.00 $27.00 (R) $0.00
$345.00 $27.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-266

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-266

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 20 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$440.00 $57.00 (R) $0.00
$440.00 $57.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-267

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-267

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 30 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$460.00 $75.00 (R) $0.00
$460.00 $75.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-268

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-268

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 40 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$475.00 $89.00 (R) $0.00
$475.00 $89.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-269

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-269

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 50 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$495.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00
$495.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-270

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-270

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 70 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$525.00 $127.00 (R) $0.00
$525.00 $127.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-271

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-271

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 100 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$620.00 $179.00 (R) $0.00
$620.00 $179.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-272

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-272

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 200 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$705.00 $215.00 (R) $0.00
$705.00 $215.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-273

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-273

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 300 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$785.00 $247.00 (R) $0.00
$785.00 $247.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-274

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-274

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 400 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$855.00 $279.00 (R) $0.00
$855.00 $279.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-275

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-275

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 500 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,110.00 $329.00 (R) $0.00
$1,110.00 $329.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-276

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-276

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 700 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,375.00 $415.00 (R) $0.00
$1,375.00 $415.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-277

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-277

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(3) 5 Year (Contd)

- 1000 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,670.00 $519.00 (R) $0.00
$1,670.00 $519.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-278

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-278

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year
- 10 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$324.00 $27.00 (R) $0.00
$324.00 $27.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-279

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-279

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 20 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$419.00 $57.00 (R) $0.00
$419.00 $57.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-280

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-280

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 30 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$437.00 $75.00 (R) $0.00
$437.00 $75.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-281

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-281

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 40 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$450.00 $89.00 (R) $0.00
$450.00 $89.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-282

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-282

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 50 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$468.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00
$468.00 $103.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-283

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-283

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 70 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$500.00 $127.00 (R) $0.00
$500.00 $127.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-284

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-284

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 100 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$589.00 $179.00 (R) $0.00
$589.00 $179.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-285

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-285

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 200 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$669.00 $215.00 (R) $0.00
$669.00 $215.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-286

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-286

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 300 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$744.00 $247.00 (R) $0.00
$744.00 $247.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-287

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-287

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 400 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$814.00 $279.00 (R) $0.00
$814.00 $279.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-288

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-288

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 500 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,053.00 $329.00 (R) $0.00
$1,053.00 $329.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-289

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-289

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 700 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,305.00 $415.00 (R) $0.00
$1,305.00 $415.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-290

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-290

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.15

Alabama
Missouri

ISSUE DATE:
June 17, 2013

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.15.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (QoS) (Cont'd)

(4) 7 Year (Contd)

- 1000 Mbps
Monthly Rates
Gold Silver Best Effort
$1,589.00 $519.00 (R) $0.00
$1,589.00 $519.00 (R) $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 41

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 2, 2013



